

PRIZE DRAW TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The Promoter of the prize draw is Celtic FC Foundation, a Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation with registered number SC024648 and having its office at Celtic Park, Glasgow G40 3RE (the "Promoter").
- 2. By entering the prize draw entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions ("Ts & Cs"). The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of any and all entrants and may, in its sole discretion, disqualify any entrant that fails to satisfy the eligibility requirements.
- 3. Employees of the Promoter or any of its associated companies or subsidiaries are excluded from entering the prize draw.
- 4. In order to enter the prize draw, an entrant must either: (i) sign up to the Promoter's Walfrid's Wish campaign before midnight on Thursday, September 15, 2022; or (ii) be an existing member of the Promoter's Walfrid's Wish campaign (note that certain terms apply to this initiative and must also be followed). For the purpose of the prize draw an entrant who meets either of the conditions shall be deemed to be a "Qualifying Participant". Each Qualifying Participant will be automatically entered by the Promoter into the prize draw.
- 5. The winners will be the first three Qualifying Participants to be drawn at random by an independent person on Friday, September 16, 2022. The winners will be notified by a representative of the Promoter, using any relevant contact details on the Promoter's database, on Friday, September 16, and may be asked to provide further information to facilitate the delivery of their prize. The Promoter reserves the right to re-draw the winners if they cannot be contacted within a reasonable period of time (to be established at the Promoter's sole discretion).
- 6. The prizes shall consist of three pairs of tickets (one pair per winner) for Celtic the Musical, at an allocated show (the "Prize").
- 7. There are only three Prizes and they are non-transferable. No cash equivalent (when applicable) or alternative prize is available and the Prizes are non-exchangeable
- 8. The winners will be required to give their consent to the following: (i) their name to be included in any marketing materials sent out by the Promoter; and (ii) their name and/or photograph to be published for promotional purposes.
- 9. If the Promoter cannot successfully contact any of the winners within a reasonable length of time, or if any of the winners are unable or unwilling to accept the Prize, or if any of the winners do not meet the eligibility requirements, or if any of the winner do not provide the consent requested at paragraph 8 above, a re-draw will take place until a new winner is found who is able, willing and eligible to accept the Prize. This new winner shall be deemed to be the winner for the purposes of these Ts & Cs.
- 10. Qualifying Participants agree to release the Promoter from any liability whatsoever for any claims, costs, injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising out of or in connection with the prize draw or with the acceptance, possession, attendance at or use of any Prize (except death or personal injury caused by the Promoter's negligence, for fraud, or otherwise as prohibited by law).
- 11. The Promoter is a data controller in respect of personal data submitted by Qualifying Participants and will hold and process personal data for the purpose of running the prize draw, including notifying the winner(s) and sending important service messages relating to the competition. The Promoter will also hold and process personal data for legal and administrative purposes and, where permitted, for marketing purposes. The personal data provided to the Promoter shall be processed, stored and

- transferred in accordance with the terms of Celtic FC Foundation's privacy policy, which is available on request.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the prize draw or these Ts & Cs without notice when reasonably necessary for the purpose of administering the prize draw.
- 13. The prize draw, together with these Ts & Cs, is governed by Scots law and the Scottish Courts will have jurisdiction over any proceedings in connection with the prize draw.